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Using My Land Plan to 
Plan, Map, and Document 
Your Woodland Activities

Dave Apsley
Natural Resources Specialist

OSU Extension

Thoughts before diving into My Land Plan

• My Land Plan is a great tool to augment your 
forest management plan

• It is not a substitute for a plan developed with 
the help of a professional forester or other 
natural resources professional.

• It is a great place to track your progress and 
make modifications

• If you already have a management plan, 
consider transferring it into My Land Plan
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http://mylandplan.org

3

4



10/19/2020

3

5

6



10/19/2020

4

7

8



10/19/2020

5

To draw boundaries
If property lines appear, use Map mode (upper left, otherwise 
use satellite mode.

- Make sure terrain box is not checked (below “Map”)

• Use + and – key (Upper right) to zoom to appropriate 
scale.

• Position the cross hair on boundary and click to add each 
point
- Trace boundary adding as many points  as needed

• Double click when you return to the starting point

• Boundary will appear in blue

• Approximate acreage appears in upper left.
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To edit boundaries

• Click on Map followed by Map 
Boundary

• Left Click on the blue boundary
• Grab and move points as needed
• Switch between modes as needed

- i.e. Map with or without terrain
-Satellite

• Right click to edit or remove a 
point

• You can now to enter a GPS 
coordinate of known locations 
e.g. property corners 
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Note: you can obtain 
coordinates (decimal degree 
format) from GPS or 
Smartphone to improve 
accuracy of points or 
boundaries!
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Summary

• My Land Plan is relatively easy software 
to use

• It has some limitations, but the price is 
right!

• The more you use it the easier it 
becomes

• Don’t be afraid to jump in with both feet!
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http://mylandplan.org

Thanks!

David Apsley

740-710-3009

apsley.1@osu.edu

http://go.osu.edu/seohiowoods 
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